
STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 9 - GESAMTRANGLISTE

Rg. Name Verein Verband Technik Kraft Beweglichkeit Total

1 Max Krüger STV Frauenfeld TGTV 1231.0 271.0 580.5 382.5

2 Andrin Erdin STV Wolfwil KKV SO 2219.0 365.0 481.5 365.5

3 Lars Schlatter TV Bülach ZTV 8179.5 175.0 1276.5 331.0

4 Enyo Widmaier BTV Schiers GRTV 5196.0 557.0 2672.5 325.5

5 Leonardo Luzii SFG Chiasso ACTG 3202.5 650.5 3666.5 319.5

6 Elio Giubellini Kutu Eien-Kleindöttingen ATV 6188.5 1047.0 879.5 315.0

7 Florentin Dora STV Merenschwand ATV 4196.5 1935.5 2872.0 304.0

8 Lars Stillhart STV Wil SGTV 7185.5 847.5 4060.5 293.5

9 Maurin Gloor STV Igis GRTV 12155.0 457.5 1077.5 290.0

10 Leon Schüpbach TV Neuenkirch KKV LU/OW/NW 9162.5 650.5 3468.0 281.0

11 Louis Bucher TV Ebikon KKV LU/OW/NW 9162.5 1539.5 2373.5 275.5

12 Lewin Doll TV Rüti ZTV 14142.5 1738.0 1276.5 257.0

13 Renzo Ito EGAG AGG 15137.0 847.5 2672.5 257.0

14 Marco Damur STV Frauenfeld TGTV 13151.5 3229.5 2373.5 254.5

15 Gian Aebersold TV Steffisburg KKB 16133.5 1837.0 1276.5 247.0

16 Michael Buckley SFG Chiasso ACTG 11161.0 2531.5 4452.0 244.5

17 Jamie Frei TV Langendorf KKV SO 18132.0 2731.0 1177.0 240.0

18 Kledi Sinani STV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV 22119.5 2235.0 184.0 238.5

19 Yaron Hänni STV Frauenfeld TGTV 20130.0 3030.0 1276.5 236.5

20 Mauro Elia Schneider BTV Bern KKB 21127.0 2531.5 1276.5 235.0

21 Luca Schöll BTV Luzern KKV LU/OW/NW 19130.5 3329.0 1975.0 234.5

22 Ben Wolfer TV Henggart ZTV 29108.5 1047.0 2573.0 228.5

23 Flavio Hauser TZ Rheintal Widnau SGTV 27110.0 2433.5 382.0 225.5

24 Gian Brander STV Schwarzenbach SGTV 24116.5 1340.0 3468.0 224.5

25 Jeremias Morach TV Neftenbach ZTV 31105.5 1639.0 680.0 224.5

26 Massimiliano Casafina TV Roggliswil KKV LU/OW/NW 17132.5 4217.0 3270.5 220.0

27 Matheo-Luca Zrotz STV Malters KKV LU/OW/NW 37100.5 1935.5 283.0 219.0

28 Matia Steiner BTV Bern KKB 29108.5 2235.0 1975.0 218.5

29 Enea Joël Guex TV Steffisburg KKB 26110.5 1242.0 3765.0 217.5

30 Willem Janssens TV Kaufleute Solothurn KKV SO 23118.0 3921.5 2274.5 214.0

31 Florian Binggeli TV Steinenberg-Grasswil KKV SO 32104.0 3030.0 879.5 213.5
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32 Gabriel Borrego Iglesias STV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV 33103.0 3528.0 1975.0 206.0

33 Gjilan Zajmi TV Horgen ZTV 34102.0 2731.0 3270.5 203.5

34 Lino Bingesser STV Wil SGTV 36101.5 1340.0 4159.5 201.0

35 Ivan Martin BTV Bern KKB 4090.5 2930.5 680.0 201.0

36 Selwyn Müller TV Rickenbach KKV LU/OW/NW 25115.0 3724.0 4256.0 195.0

37 Vincent Scheunemann BTV Basel NKL 34102.0 3921.5 3071.0 194.5

38 Thierry Marchon TV Maisprach NKL 3893.5 3627.5 2971.5 192.5

39 Leandro Roth TZ Rheintal Widnau SGTV 28109.0 1935.5 4644.0 188.5

40 Felix Bednyagin TV Horgen ZTV 4480.5 3329.0 1775.5 185.0

41 Nevio Urich TV Wegenstetten NKL 4285.5 4413.5 1775.5 174.5

42 Vincent Ragonesi FSG Fribourg KKB 3893.5 3823.0 4547.0 163.5

43 Fynn Rickenbacher TV Sissach NKL 4576.0 4314.5 3071.0 161.5

44 Nevio Venturiere TV Liestal NKL 4187.5 469.5 3961.0 158.0

45 Malik Coldebella BTV Basel NKL 4381.0 4119.5 4355.5 156.0

46 Nicolò Casoli SFG Biasca ACTG 4667.5 4511.5 3863.0 142.0
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Rg. Name 1.1 1.2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 3.1 3.2 3.4 4.1 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 6.1 6.3 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 Total

1 Max Krüger 4 12.0 5 15.0 3 7.5 5 17.5 5 20.0 4 14.0 3 10.5 3 10.5 4 10.0 4 14.0 5 20.0 2 8.0 2 6.0 2 2.0 4 12.0 4 12.0 2 7.0 3 10.5 3 10.5 4 12.0 231.0

2 Andrin Erdin 2 5.0 5 12.5 3 9.0 5 20.0 5 22.5 3 12.0 2 4.0 2 5.0 4 8.0 4 16.0 5 20.0 2 8.0 2 6.0 2 8.0 4 0.0 4 16.0 2 9.0 3 10.5 3 13.5 4 14.0 219.0

3 Leonardo Luzii 4 12.0 5 12.5 3 7.5 4 14.0 5 20.0 3 10.5 3 10.5 2 5.0 4 14.0 4 10.0 5 17.5 2 8.0 2 5.0 2 6.0 4 0.0 3 10.5 2 8.0 3 12.0 3 9.0 3 10.5 202.5

4 Florentin Dora 3 7.5 5 15.0 3 7.5 4 0.0 5 20.0 3 7.5 2 5.0 3 9.0 4 14.0 4 14.0 4 18.0 2 8.0 2 8.0 2 7.0 3 10.5 3 7.5 2 8.0 3 9.0 3 9.0 3 12.0 196.5

5 Enyo Widmaier 4 10.0 5 15.0 3 7.5 5 15.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 2 7.0 2 7.0 4 10.0 4 12.0 5 20.0 2 8.0 2 6.0 2 7.0 4 12.0 3 6.0 2 7.0 3 10.5 3 6.0 4 12.0 196.0

6 Elio Giubellini 3 10.5 5 12.5 3 6.0 5 17.5 5 17.5 3 7.5 2 8.0 2 8.0 4 12.0 4 10.0 4 16.0 2 8.0 2 7.0 2 7.0 3 12.0 4 0.0 2 7.0 3 10.5 3 7.5 2 4.0 188.5

7 Lars Stillhart 4 10.0 5 15.0 3 6.0 5 12.5 5 12.5 4 14.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 4 6.0 4 14.0 5 17.5 2 8.0 2 7.0 2 6.0 4 8.0 3 7.5 2 7.0 3 10.5 3 9.0 4 6.0 185.5

8 Lars Schlatter 2 6.0 3 7.5 3 4.5 5 15.0 5 20.0 3 10.5 2 4.0 3 9.0 4 12.0 4 12.0 5 20.0 1 4.0 2 6.0 2 8.0 3 10.5 3 7.5 2 5.0 3 7.5 3 4.5 3 6.0 179.5

9 Leon Schüpbach 3 6.0 5 10.0 3 9.0 4 8.0 5 15.0 3 9.0 2 6.0 2 5.0 4 6.0 4 10.0 5 17.5 2 5.0 2 5.0 2 7.0 3 9.0 3 9.0 2 5.0 3 7.5 3 9.0 3 4.5 162.5

9 Louis Bucher 3 7.5 4 10.0 3 7.5 4 14.0 5 10.0 3 7.5 2 3.0 2 4.0 4 6.0 4 12.0 4 14.0 2 7.0 2 6.0 2 8.0 3 9.0 3 10.5 2 7.0 3 9.0 3 7.5 3 3.0 162.5

11 Michael Buckley 2 5.0 5 12.5 3 7.5 4 14.0 5 15.0 3 7.5 2 4.0 2 4.0 4 10.0 4 14.0 4 14.0 2 7.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 3 7.5 3 3.0 2 6.0 3 9.0 3 4.5 3 7.5 161.0

12 Maurin Gloor 4 12.0 5 12.5 3 6.0 3 7.5 5 17.5 2 5.0 2 5.0 2 6.0 4 8.0 4 12.0 5 2.5 2 8.0 2 6.0 2 7.0 4 10.0 3 0.0 2 6.0 3 7.5 3 7.5 3 9.0 155.0

13 Marco Damur 2 3.0 3 6.0 3 6.0 5 10.0 5 17.5 4 8.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 4 6.0 4 10.0 5 12.5 2 7.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 3 4.5 2 7.0 3 12.0 3 9.0 3 9.0 151.5

14 Lewin Doll 2 5.0 4 10.0 3 3.0 5 12.5 5 15.0 3 10.5 2 4.0 2 6.0 4 8.0 4 12.0 3 10.5 1 3.0 1 3.0 2 6.0 3 9.0 2 3.0 2 7.0 3 7.5 3 7.5 3 0.0 142.5

15 Renzo Ito 3 6.0 4 8.0 3 6.0 4 10.0 5 12.5 3 6.0 2 4.0 2 5.0 4 10.0 4 10.0 4 10.0 2 6.0 2 7.0 2 7.0 2 4.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 3 7.5 3 4.5 3 4.5 137.0

16 Gian Aebersold 2 5.0 3 9.0 3 7.5 4 6.0 5 15.0 2 5.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 4 12.0 4 14.0 5 7.5 2 6.0 2 3.0 2 5.0 3 7.5 1 4.0 2 3.0 3 6.0 3 9.0 133.5

17 Massimiliano Casafina 3 7.5 5 15.0 3 4.5 1 2.5 4 10.0 1 2.5 1 2.0 1 1.5 4 8.0 4 12.0 3 7.5 2 7.0 1 3.0 2 6.0 3 7.5 3 12.0 2 6.0 3 7.5 3 6.0 3 4.5 132.5

18 Jamie Frei 2 4.0 5 10.0 3 6.0 3 6.0 4 8.0 3 7.5 1 1.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 4 10.0 4 10.0 2 5.0 2 6.0 2 3.0 3 7.5 1 4.0 2 6.0 3 9.0 3 9.0 3 9.0 132.0

19 Luca Schöll 3 7.5 5 12.5 3 6.0 4 12.0 5 0.0 3 7.5 1 1.5 2 5.0 2 4.0 4 16.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 1 3.0 2 6.0 3 7.5 1 3.0 2 7.0 3 7.5 3 7.5 3 6.0 130.5

20 Yaron Hänni 2 3.0 3 1.5 3 7.5 4 14.0 5 15.0 4 10.0 2 3.0 2 4.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 4 10.0 2 6.0 2 4.0 2 4.0 3 4.5 2 2.0 2 6.0 3 7.5 3 7.5 3 4.5 130.0

21 Mauro Elia Schneider 1 2.5 3 4.5 3 6.0 5 12.5 5 12.5 3 6.0 1 1.5 2 4.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 5 20.0 2 7.0 2 6.0 2 8.0 3 7.5 2 6.0 2 4.0 3 1.5 1 0.0 1 1.5 127.0

22 Kledi Sinani 3 10.5 3 9.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 4 8.0 2 4.0 2 4.0 2 5.0 4 10.0 4 12.0 3 9.0 1 4.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 2 7.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 2 3.0 119.5

23 Willem Janssens 4 10.0 5 12.5 3 4.5 1 2.5 4 0.0 1 2.5 2 3.0 2 3.0 4 6.0 4 12.0 4 12.0 2 7.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 3 7.5 1 3.0 2 7.0 3 9.0 3 3.0 3 4.5 118.0

24 Gian Brander 2 5.0 4 8.0 3 6.0 4 6.0 5 10.0 3 4.5 2 2.0 2 4.0 2 2.0 4 12.0 4 6.0 2 7.0 2 3.0 2 6.0 3 6.0 3 6.0 2 5.0 3 7.5 3 4.5 2 6.0 116.5

25 Selwyn Müller 2 3.0 5 10.0 3 7.5 1 2.5 5 10.0 1 2.0 1 1.5 2 4.0 2 3.0 4 10.0 4 8.0 2 7.0 1 2.5 2 5.0 2 7.0 1 3.5 2 6.0 3 9.0 3 7.5 3 6.0 115.0

26 Enea Joël Guex 2 2.0 3 7.5 3 6.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 2 4.0 2 5.0 4 10.0 4 12.0 5 10.0 2 2.0 2 5.0 2 6.0 2 6.0 1 2.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 2 4.0 110.5

27 Flavio Hauser 2 4.0 3 6.0 3 3.0 4 0.0 5 10.0 2 3.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 4 8.0 3 7.5 5 10.0 2 4.0 2 6.0 2 4.0 4 12.0 4 6.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 3 7.5 3 0.0 110.0

28 Leandro Roth 2 3.0 5 10.0 3 4.5 5 5.0 4 6.0 2 3.0 1 1.5 2 4.0 4 6.0 4 10.0 5 15.0 2 6.0 2 7.0 2 4.0 3 4.5 3 4.5 2 4.0 3 4.5 3 4.5 2 2.0 109.0

29 Ben Wolfer 2 5.0 3 6.0 3 7.5 4 0.0 5 10.0 3 6.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 4 8.0 4 10.0 3 10.5 1 3.0 2 5.0 2 3.0 3 6.0 2 6.0 2 6.0 3 7.5 2 0.0 108.5

29 Matia Steiner 1 3.0 3 7.5 3 6.0 4 10.0 5 10.0 2 4.0 2 4.0 1 1.5 4 6.0 4 8.0 5 12.5 2 6.0 2 4.0 2 6.0 3 9.0 2 1.0 2 2.0 3 4.5 1 2.0 1 1.5 108.5

31 Jeremias Morach 2 4.0 3 4.5 3 3.0 3 6.0 4 6.0 2 5.0 1 2.5 2 4.0 2 4.0 4 10.0 3 10.5 2 8.0 2 4.0 2 4.0 3 10.5 2 6.0 2 7.0 3 4.5 2 2.0 105.5
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32 Florian Binggeli 2 4.0 4 10.0 3 6.0 1 1.5 4 8.0 2 4.0 2 4.0 1 1.5 4 6.0 4 6.0 4 10.0 2 6.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 3 3.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 3 1.5 3 7.5 104.0

33 Gabriel Borrego Iglesias 2 4.0 3 7.5 3 6.0 3 7.5 5 10.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 2 4.0 4 6.0 4 8.0 3 7.5 1 3.0 2 5.0 2 6.0 3 9.0 1 3.0 2 3.0 3 4.5 3 0.0 3 0.0 103.0

34 Gjilan Zajmi 2 4.0 3 4.5 3 4.5 3 6.0 5 12.5 2 5.0 2 3.0 2 4.0 4 6.0 4 8.0 3 9.0 1 3.0 2 4.0 2 6.0 3 9.0 1 3.0 2 4.0 3 4.5 2 2.0 102.0

34 Vincent Scheunemann 2 3.0 3 7.5 3 6.0 4 0.0 5 17.5 2 4.0 2 4.0 2 3.0 2 5.0 4 12.0 3 10.5 1 4.5 1 1.5 2 6.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 2 3.0 3 4.5 2 2.0 102.0

36 Lino Bingesser 2 4.0 4 8.0 3 3.0 3 4.5 5 7.5 1 1.5 2 3.0 1 1.5 4 4.0 4 12.0 4 10.0 2 6.0 2 4.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 3 6.0 2 3.0 3 4.5 3 3.0 3 6.0 101.5

37 Matheo-Luca Zrotz 3 6.0 4 6.0 3 6.0 2 4.0 4 10.0 1 2.5 1 1.5 2 3.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 5 12.5 1 4.0 1 2.5 2 6.0 3 6.0 1 2.5 2 4.0 3 6.0 3 3.0 2 4.0 100.5

38 Vincent Ragonesi 3 7.5 3 3.0 3 6.0 5 10.0 3 6.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 4 8.0 4 10.0 5 0.0 2 4.0 2 4.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 1 3.0 2 5.0 3 6.0 2 3.0 93.5

38 Thierry Marchon 2 3.0 2 5.0 3 4.5 4 8.0 5 12.5 1 2.5 2 4.0 2 3.0 2 2.0 4 12.0 3 10.5 1 3.5 1 2.0 2 6.0 1 3.0 2 4.0 1 1.5 3 4.5 2 2.0 93.5

40 Ivan Martin 1 3.0 3 7.5 3 4.5 1 2.0 5 0.0 1 1.5 2 4.0 2 3.0 4 6.0 4 12.0 4 8.0 2 7.0 2 5.0 2 4.0 2 7.0 1 4.0 2 6.0 3 4.5 1 0.0 1 1.5 90.5

41 Nevio Venturiere 2 3.0 3 9.0 3 4.5 4 0.0 4 8.0 1 2.0 1 2.0 2 4.0 4 6.0 4 12.0 2 5.0 1 3.5 1 1.5 2 6.0 1 3.5 2 3.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 3 4.5 87.5

42 Nevio Urich 2 5.0 3 7.5 3 4.5 4 0.0 4 8.0 1 2.5 1 1.5 2 4.0 4 6.0 4 8.0 2 5.0 1 3.0 1 1.5 2 4.0 1 4.0 2 4.0 2 5.0 3 9.0 2 3.0 85.5

43 Malik Coldebella 2 3.0 2 5.0 3 4.5 2 4.0 4 6.0 1 2.5 1 1.5 1 1.0 2 2.0 4 14.0 2 6.0 1 3.0 1 1.0 1 3.0 1 3.0 2 4.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 3 7.5 81.0

44 Felix Bednyagin 2 3.0 2 6.0 2 4.0 2 3.0 4 0.0 2 4.0 1 1.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 4 10.0 3 9.0 1 3.5 2 6.0 2 4.0 3 6.0 1 2.0 2 5.0 2 3.0 80.5

45 Fynn Rickenbacher 2 2.0 2 4.0 3 4.5 3 6.0 4 8.0 1 2.0 2 3.0 2 4.0 2 4.0 4 6.0 3 6.0 1 2.0 1 2.0 2 5.0 1 2.5 2 5.0 2 4.0 3 3.0 2 3.0 76.0

46 Nicolò Casoli 2 3.0 2 5.0 1 2.5 2 2.0 2 4.0 1 1.5 2 4.0 1 2.0 4 6.0 3 6.0 4 10.0 2 5.0 1 3.0 2 3.0 2 4.0 1 2.5 2 4.0 67.5
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Rg. Name 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 Gw. Gr. St. Total

1 Lars Schlatter 9.0 10.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 11.5 11.0 3.5 8.5 3.5 8.5 7 24.5 4 16.0 3 10.5 23.5 124.3 151.5

1 Max Krüger 11.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.5 11.0 5.5 5.5 3.5 7.5 4 16.0 4 12.0 7 21.0 28.5 134.1 151.5

3 Andrin Erdin 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 7.0 7.0 3.5 4.0 5 17.5 4 14.0 4 12.0 33.9 140.1 146.5

4 Maurin Gloor 12.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 12.0 10.5 11.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 7 24.5 2 7.0 3 9.0 26.4 126.9 135.0

5 Enyo Widmaier 10.0 9.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 9.5 11.0 4.0 7.0 3.5 4.0 7 14.0 4 14.0 3 10.5 26.7 130.3 129.5

6 Elio Giubellini 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 10.5 12.0 2.5 0.0 3.0 5.0 7 17.5 4 10.0 3 9.0 24.5 119.3 126.5

7 Ben Wolfer 9.0 10.0 12.0 8.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 2.5 6.5 3.5 4.0 2 6.0 4 14.0 3 10.5 28.0 128.6 120.0

7 Renzo Ito 11.0 7.0 7.0 12.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4 10.0 4 12.0 3 9.0 26.0 132.1 120.0

9 Jeremias Morach 11.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 4.5 5.0 1.5 2.5 3 7.5 3 9.0 3 9.0 34.2 134.8 119.0

9 Kledi Sinani 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 3.0 3 9.0 1 2.5 3 7.5 28.5 135.2 119.0

11 Leon Schüpbach 8.0 10.0 12.0 9.0 7.0 10.0 12.0 5.0 5.0 2.0 4.5 5 15.0 4 10.0 3 9.0 26.4 131.5 118.5

11 Matheo-Luca Zrotz 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 2.0 4.0 3.5 2.5 7 17.5 1 0.0 3 6.0 28.4 136.4 118.5

13 Leonardo Luzii 10.0 7.0 4.0 10.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 5.5 7.0 2.0 3.5 4 12.0 4 10.0 3 10.5 33.9 140.2 117.0

14 Flavio Hauser 12.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0 1 3.0 3 4.5 3 9.0 27.6 127.4 115.5

15 Lewin Doll 8.0 12.0 12.0 9.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 3.0 5.0 2.5 9.0 3 7.5 2 5.0 3 6.0 26.4 131.5 114.5

16 Gian Aebersold 10.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 11.0 10.5 12.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 7.0 2 4.0 2 6.0 3 7.5 27.9 131.8 113.5

17 Louis Bucher 7.0 10.0 12.0 9.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 3.5 5.0 3.5 2.5 3 7.5 4 10.0 3 7.5 26.4 129.8 113.0

18 Ivan Martin 9.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.0 2 5.0 2 5.0 2 5.0 31.1 136.4 110.5

19 Matia Steiner 10.0 11.0 8.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 12.0 3.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 3 7.5 2 6.0 2 6.0 27.1 124.4 110.0

20 Florian Binggeli 11.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.5 11.0 1.5 4.5 2.0 4.0 3 4.5 4 6.0 3 7.5 24.6 120.8 109.5

21 Mauro Elia Schneider 9.0 10.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 5.0 2 6.0 1 3.0 2 5.0 28.7 141.4 108.0

21 Jamie Frei 11.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 10.0 10.0 12.0 5.5 4.5 2.0 4.0 3 1.5 2 6.0 3 7.5 26.3 136.6 108.0

21 Gian Brander 7.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 3.0 5.0 2.5 4.0 4 8.0 4 10.0 3 7.5 26.5 130.5 108.0

21 Lars Stillhart 7.0 9.0 10.0 6.0 9.0 9.5 10.0 5.0 7.5 3.5 4.0 3 6.0 4 14.0 3 7.5 29.5 133.2 108.0

25 Florentin Dora 8.0 9.0 9.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 5.0 5.0 1.0 4.0 2 4.0 3 7.5 3 9.0 28.3 134.9 107.5

26 Enea Joël Guex 8.0 9.0 7.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 11.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 3 7.5 2 9.0 3 7.5 23.7 128.0 107.0

27 Yaron Hänni 9.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.5 11.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 2 5.0 4 2.0 3 6.0 28.3 136.2 106.5

28 Felix Bednyagin 10.0 10.0 12.0 8.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 3.5 5.0 1.5 1.5 3 7.5 1 2.5 3 7.5 33.3 136.9 104.5

29 Luca Schöll 9.0 11.0 11.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 12.0 3.5 4.0 0.0 3.5 3 6.0 1 3.0 3 9.0 22.6 125.9 104.0

30 Gabriel Borrego Iglesias 9.0 10.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 3.5 5.0 0.0 3.0 3 9.0 2 0.0 3 7.5 23.9 125.3 103.0

30 Marco Damur 8.0 10.0 12.0 8.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 3.5 0.0 2.5 6.5 2 5.0 4 6.0 3 6.0 26.5 130.7 103.0
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 9 - ATHLETIK

Rg. Name 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 Gw. Gr. St. Total

32 Gjilan Zajmi 8.0 9.0 12.0 7.0 11.0 11.5 12.0 3.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 1 1.0 2 7.0 3 7.5 28.0 130.0 101.5

33 Lino Bingesser 8.0 8.0 5.0 8.0 10.0 9.5 11.0 2.0 5.0 1.5 4.0 4 10.0 4 10.0 3 7.5 25.0 124.6 99.5

34 Thierry Marchon 9.0 8.0 12.0 10.0 9.0 11.5 12.0 6.0 5.0 1.5 4.0 2 2.0 1 3.0 3 6.0 31.2 135.8 99.0

35 Willem Janssens 12.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 11.0 9.5 12.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 2.5 1 0.0 2 6.0 2 4.0 30.4 134.1 96.0

36 Vincent Scheunemann 8.0 8.0 9.0 11.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 1.5 1 1.5 1 2.5 1 2.0 28.0 137.9 92.5

37 Nevio Urich 10.0 8.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.5 10.0 4.5 4.0 0.0 4.0 1 0.5 1 0.0 1 0.5 27.0 130.9 89.0

38 Massimiliano Casafina 11.0 10.0 6.0 9.0 12.0 11.5 11.0 4.5 4.0 1.0 2.5 1 2.0 1 3.0 1 0.0 30.8 136.9 87.5

39 Fynn Rickenbacher 9.0 7.0 12.0 7.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 2.0 0.0 1.0 3.0 1 2.5 1 0.0 3 6.0 29.2 132.6 85.5

40 Michael Buckley 6.0 9.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 10.0 0.0 5.0 2.0 3.5 3 3.0 4 12.0 3 6.0 26.6 129.7 83.5

41 Selwyn Müller 9.0 8.0 5.0 3.0 11.0 10.0 10.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 2.0 4 0.0 1 0.0 3 9.0 26.4 133.5 80.0

42 Leandro Roth 8.0 7.0 1.0 6.0 10.0 5.0 7.0 3.5 5.0 2.5 4.0 7 7.0 3 6.0 3 7.5 22.8 124.5 79.5

43 Malik Coldebella 8.0 7.0 6.0 10.0 9.0 7.5 8.0 4.5 5.0 1.0 4.0 1 1.5 1 3.0 1 0.5 27.0 132.6 75.0

44 Nicolò Casoli 8.0 8.0 1.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 12.0 2.0 2.5 0.0 1.0 1 2.0 1 2.0 1 2.0 26.2 127.8 74.5

45 Nevio Venturiere 8.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 1.5 3.0 1.0 4.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 31.8 131.5 70.5

46 Vincent Ragonesi 7.0 8.0 3.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 1.0 0.0 1 2.0 2 5.0 3 6.0 28.9 133.9 70.0
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 10 - GESAMTRANGLISTE

Rg. Name Verein Verband Technik Kraft Beweglichkeit Total

1 Loris Marty TSV Rohrdorf ATV 1405.0 479.5 482.0 566.5

2 Elias Weber TV Ebikon KKV LU/OW/NW 2400.0 285.5 981.0 566.5

3 Ben Stadler TV Ebikon KKV LU/OW/NW 3368.0 766.5 1380.0 514.5

4 Roman Tosato TV Subingen KKV SO 6329.0 380.5 482.0 491.5

5 Jan Guggisberg TV Inkwil KKV SO 7328.0 576.0 482.0 486.0

6 Hiroki Gütiger TV Lenzburg ATV 5334.0 1655.5 3170.0 459.5

7 Nando Steger TSV Rohrdorf ATV 4341.0 865.5 4051.0 457.5

8 Lucas Jonesco Kunstturnen Schaffhausen SHTV/Kutu SH 13283.0 189.5 184.0 456.5

9 Jannick Engel TV Romanshorn TGTV 8295.5 672.5 3268.0 436.0

10 Nick Reuling TV Bülach ZTV 12288.0 963.5 383.0 434.5

11 Davide Maria Bonacina Paglia SFG Chiasso ACTG 10294.5 1061.5 2077.0 433.0

12 Luan Mann TV Langendorf KKV SO 11292.0 2250.0 1280.5 422.5

13 Julian Pitsis STV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV 14281.0 1260.5 2077.0 418.5

14 Nico Engel STV Wolfwil KKV SO 8295.5 2543.0 2675.0 413.5

15 Nino Galbier TV Jenaz GRTV 16269.5 1161.0 2772.0 402.5

16 Alessio Clementi SG Lugano ACTG 15272.5 2642.0 1679.0 393.5

17 Justin Fischer Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas ZTV 19254.0 1951.0 1878.0 383.0

18 Cyrille Keller TV Füllinsdorf NKL 18257.5 1457.5 3465.5 380.5

19 Emanuele Maier TV Kaufleute Solothurn KKV SO 22240.0 1755.0 283.5 378.5

20 Adam Ateyeh STV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV 24239.0 1853.0 981.0 373.0

21 Luis Brandenberger TV Henggart ZTV 23239.5 2150.5 2576.0 366.0

22 Neil Flacher TV Henggart ZTV 21241.0 2741.5 482.0 364.5

23 Joël Lucien Frauchiger STV Oberbüren SGTV 17258.5 2343.5 3858.0 360.0

24 Livio Maltese TV Liestal NKL 25238.0 2840.5 1380.0 358.5

25 Kiyan Bellaïde Club Athlétique Vernier AGG 20243.5 2343.5 2970.5 357.5

26 Jonas Fröhndrich TV Horgen ZTV 26216.0 1358.5 981.0 355.5

27 Leandro Berni TV Henggart ZTV 29205.0 1556.5 1579.5 341.0

28 Noah Steger TZ Rheintal Widnau SGTV 27214.5 3925.5 1778.5 318.5

29 Aurèle Rossier TV Inkwil KKV SO 31194.0 2940.0 881.5 315.5

30 Jamie De Pellegrin TV Langendorf KKV SO 30203.5 3532.5 1878.0 314.0

31 Philip Rusticeanu TV Stäfa ZTV 28207.5 3728.0 2077.0 312.5
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 10 - GESAMTRANGLISTE

Rg. Name Verein Verband Technik Kraft Beweglichkeit Total

32 Jonas Räpple Kunstturnen Schaffhausen SHTV/Kutu SH 33187.5 1951.0 3465.5 304.0

33 Sirk Hebeisen STV Wolfwil KKV SO 32189.5 3434.0 2077.0 300.5

34 Yannis Blatter STV Wil SGTV 34179.5 3236.0 4150.5 266.0

35 Diego Gutierrez FSG Aïre-Le Lignon AGG 37153.5 3038.5 2970.5 262.5

36 Matthieu Gobet GASF KKB 36159.5 3137.0 3759.0 255.5

37 Luca Sommer TV Kaufleute Solothurn KKV SO 39145.0 3631.5 2077.0 253.5

38 Janik Hollenstein TV Zuzwil SGTV 35164.0 3728.0 3952.0 244.0

39 Mirzali Cilginözü TV Kaufleute Solothurn KKV SO 38151.0 4024.0 3366.0 241.0

40 Abteen Matin Gym Serrières ACNG 40140.5 4119.5 4249.0 209.0

41 Skyler Diaz TV Steffisburg KKB 4198.0 3334.5 2772.0 204.5

42 Luca Bieri TV Oberbuchsiten KKV SO 429.0 3465.5 74.5
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 10 - TECHNIK

Rg. Name 1.1 1.2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 3.1 3.2 3.4 4.1 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 6.1 6.3 6.5 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 Total

1 Loris Marty 6 21.0 8 32.0 4 10.0 7 17.5 7 21.0 7 24.5 6 21.0 5 10.0 6 18.0 7 17.5 6 24.0 6 27.0 3 12.0 4 16.0 6 21.0 6 18.0 5 20.0 6 27.0 5 20.0 5 15.0 5 12.5 405.0

2 Elias Weber 6 24.0 8 24.0 4 12.0 7 31.5 8 20.0 8 32.0 5 12.5 4 10.0 6 12.0 7 28.0 6 24.0 6 24.0 4 18.0 4 16.0 6 21.0 5 17.5 6 21.0 5 20.0 5 20.0 5 12.5 400.0

3 Ben Stadler 6 15.0 8 24.0 4 12.0 6 24.0 7 24.5 7 17.5 4 8.0 4 8.0 6 12.0 7 24.5 6 24.0 6 21.0 4 16.0 4 16.0 5 15.0 5 10.0 5 17.5 6 24.0 5 20.0 5 17.5 5 17.5 368.0

4 Nando Steger 6 21.0 8 28.0 4 8.0 6 12.0 7 14.0 7 17.5 5 12.5 2 5.0 6 12.0 7 21.0 4 14.0 4 16.0 3 10.5 4 14.0 6 24.0 5 15.0 5 22.5 6 24.0 5 17.5 5 17.5 5 15.0 341.0

5 Hiroki Gütiger 6 18.0 8 28.0 4 8.0 7 21.0 7 21.0 7 24.5 6 15.0 5 12.5 6 12.0 7 21.0 5 22.5 5 20.0 3 7.5 4 16.0 6 6.0 5 17.5 5 15.0 6 12.0 5 15.0 5 12.5 3 9.0 334.0

6 Roman Tosato 6 0.0 8 24.0 4 14.0 7 28.0 6 15.0 7 21.0 5 10.0 2 4.0 6 15.0 7 21.0 6 21.0 6 21.0 3 7.5 4 6.0 5 17.5 5 20.0 3 12.0 6 27.0 5 17.5 5 15.0 5 12.5 329.0

7 Jan Guggisberg 6 12.0 8 24.0 4 12.0 7 21.0 6 12.0 7 17.5 4 12.0 2 6.0 4 8.0 7 24.5 6 24.0 6 21.0 3 6.0 4 14.0 6 15.0 5 17.5 5 20.0 6 24.0 5 17.5 5 17.5 5 2.5 328.0

8 Nico Engel 6 15.0 8 20.0 4 10.0 7 24.5 6 12.0 7 24.5 4 8.0 2 5.0 6 9.0 7 21.0 5 17.5 5 17.5 3 7.5 4 14.0 6 9.0 5 15.0 5 15.0 6 21.0 5 15.0 5 15.0 5 0.0 295.5

8 Jannick Engel 6 18.0 8 20.0 4 8.0 6 12.0 9 0.0 8 0.0 6 24.0 5 12.5 6 12.0 7 21.0 6 21.0 6 21.0 4 16.0 4 14.0 6 9.0 4 10.0 5 20.0 6 12.0 5 17.5 5 12.5 5 15.0 295.5

10 Davide Maria Bonacina Paglia 6 18.0 8 20.0 4 8.0 6 12.0 7 14.0 7 14.0 5 20.0 5 15.0 6 18.0 7 21.0 6 21.0 6 15.0 3 3.0 4 16.0 5 10.0 5 20.0 3 9.0 6 18.0 5 15.0 4 0.0 5 7.5 294.5

11 Luan Mann 6 15.0 8 20.0 4 12.0 6 18.0 6 0.0 7 17.5 4 12.0 3 12.0 6 15.0 7 17.5 6 6.0 5 20.0 3 9.0 4 12.0 5 10.0 5 15.0 3 9.0 6 24.0 5 17.5 5 20.0 3 10.5 292.0

12 Nick Reuling 4 4.0 8 24.0 4 8.0 5 12.5 6 6.0 4 8.0 5 17.5 4 12.0 4 8.0 7 21.0 5 15.0 6 27.0 3 10.5 4 14.0 4 12.0 4 16.0 3 6.0 6 21.0 5 17.5 5 17.5 3 10.5 288.0

13 Lucas Jonesco 4 10.0 8 20.0 4 4.0 6 15.0 8 0.0 7 21.0 6 18.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 7 14.0 5 22.5 6 24.0 4 14.0 4 18.0 4 12.0 5 22.5 3 1.5 6 18.0 5 15.0 4 8.0 5 7.5 283.0

14 Julian Pitsis 4 12.0 8 28.0 4 10.0 6 18.0 7 17.5 4 0.0 5 17.5 3 6.0 4 10.0 7 17.5 6 24.0 5 20.0 3 9.0 4 18.0 4 14.0 4 16.0 3 6.0 6 18.0 3 9.0 3 6.0 3 4.5 281.0

15 Alessio Clementi 6 18.0 8 24.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 7 17.5 5 10.0 4 12.0 4 10.0 4 12.0 7 17.5 6 18.0 6 24.0 3 9.0 4 14.0 5 15.0 5 17.5 3 10.5 6 15.0 5 12.5 4 0.0 5 0.0 272.5

16 Nino Galbier 6 18.0 8 20.0 4 10.0 6 12.0 7 14.0 6 15.0 4 10.0 4 6.0 6 12.0 7 21.0 6 18.0 6 21.0 4 12.0 4 10.0 4 12.0 5 15.0 6 15.0 5 15.0 3 6.0 3 7.5 269.5

17 Joël Lucien Frauchiger 6 15.0 8 20.0 4 6.0 4 10.0 5 12.5 4 8.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 4 4.0 7 21.0 5 17.5 5 12.5 4 8.0 4 12.0 4 10.0 4 12.0 5 15.0 6 12.0 5 17.5 5 15.0 5 12.5 258.5

18 Cyrille Keller 3 7.5 5 12.5 4 12.0 6 18.0 7 17.5 7 17.5 4 10.0 2 5.0 4 8.0 7 14.0 5 17.5 6 15.0 3 9.0 3 3.0 4 12.0 5 15.0 3 9.0 6 21.0 5 12.5 5 12.5 3 9.0 257.5

19 Justin Fischer 4 12.0 8 24.0 4 10.0 6 15.0 8 24.0 4 10.0 5 12.5 4 8.0 4 12.0 7 21.0 6 12.0 5 17.5 3 10.5 4 16.0 4 12.0 5 7.5 3 9.0 4 6.0 3 6.0 3 4.5 3 4.5 254.0

20 Kiyan Bellaïde 6 12.0 8 24.0 4 10.0 5 10.0 5 12.5 7 14.0 5 10.0 4 10.0 4 8.0 7 21.0 5 12.5 6 15.0 4 16.0 4 10.0 3 7.5 5 10.0 3 10.5 6 18.0 5 10.0 4 0.0 5 2.5 243.5

21 Neil Flacher 4 8.0 5 15.0 4 12.0 6 21.0 7 17.5 4 4.0 4 12.0 2 4.0 4 6.0 7 17.5 6 18.0 5 17.5 3 7.5 4 14.0 4 8.0 5 15.0 3 9.0 6 15.0 3 6.0 4 8.0 3 6.0 241.0

22 Emanuele Maier 6 3.0 8 16.0 4 12.0 6 24.0 7 21.0 7 14.0 4 10.0 2 5.0 6 9.0 7 21.0 6 0.0 5 20.0 3 6.0 3 10.5 5 17.5 5 12.5 6 6.0 5 12.5 5 12.5 5 7.5 240.0

23 Luis Brandenberger 4 10.0 5 15.0 4 12.0 7 21.0 7 17.5 4 6.0 5 10.0 2 6.0 4 8.0 7 21.0 6 21.0 5 17.5 3 7.5 4 12.0 4 12.0 5 15.0 5 5.0 3 6.0 4 8.0 3 9.0 239.5

24 Adam Ateyeh 4 12.0 8 24.0 4 10.0 6 15.0 6 15.0 4 10.0 5 15.0 4 8.0 4 10.0 7 17.5 6 18.0 5 17.5 3 6.0 4 14.0 4 10.0 3 9.0 6 12.0 3 9.0 4 4.0 3 3.0 239.0

25 Livio Maltese 3 7.5 8 12.0 4 8.0 4 10.0 7 14.0 7 14.0 5 15.0 4 6.0 4 10.0 7 14.0 4 12.0 6 24.0 3 10.5 3 7.5 4 14.0 5 15.0 3 9.0 6 18.0 5 10.0 4 6.0 3 1.5 238.0

26 Jonas Fröhndrich 4 10.0 5 15.0 4 12.0 5 17.5 6 0.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 2 5.0 4 8.0 7 17.5 6 6.0 5 20.0 3 10.5 4 12.0 4 8.0 6 18.0 3 7.5 6 15.0 3 6.0 4 6.0 3 6.0 216.0

27 Noah Steger 5 5.0 8 20.0 4 4.0 4 6.0 6 9.0 5 7.5 4 8.0 4 6.0 4 10.0 7 14.0 5 15.0 6 15.0 4 14.0 3 6.0 4 14.0 5 15.0 3 6.0 6 12.0 5 12.5 3 7.5 4 8.0 214.5

28 Philip Rusticeanu 2 4.0 5 15.0 4 10.0 4 6.0 6 6.0 4 0.0 4 8.0 2 6.0 4 8.0 6 18.0 5 17.5 5 22.5 3 4.5 4 14.0 4 10.0 4 14.0 3 10.5 6 15.0 3 7.5 3 6.0 2 5.0 207.5

29 Leandro Berni 4 10.0 5 17.5 4 8.0 6 15.0 7 14.0 4 10.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 4 6.0 7 21.0 6 15.0 5 12.5 3 6.0 4 16.0 3 7.5 5 15.0 5 7.5 3 4.5 3 6.0 3 7.5 205.0

30 Jamie De Pellegrin 4 4.0 6 6.0 4 8.0 5 17.5 6 12.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 2 4.0 4 2.0 7 14.0 5 15.0 5 20.0 3 9.0 3 6.0 5 12.5 5 10.0 6 21.0 3 9.0 5 10.0 3 7.5 203.5

31 Aurèle Rossier 4 10.0 8 16.0 4 10.0 5 0.0 6 0.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 6 9.0 7 14.0 5 20.0 5 17.5 3 9.0 3 10.5 5 10.0 5 12.5 6 15.0 3 6.0 5 7.5 4 8.0 194.0
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 10 - TECHNIK

Rg. Name 1.1 1.2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 3.1 3.2 3.4 4.1 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 6.1 6.3 6.5 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 Total

32 Sirk Hebeisen 6 6.0 8 16.0 4 10.0 6 0.0 7 14.0 4 4.0 4 10.0 3 7.5 6 9.0 7 14.0 6 6.0 5 20.0 3 9.0 4 6.0 5 12.5 5 12.5 6 12.0 3 6.0 5 7.5 3 7.5 189.5

33 Jonas Räpple 4 8.0 8 16.0 4 6.0 6 12.0 6 12.0 4 4.0 4 8.0 4 6.0 4 6.0 7 14.0 4 12.0 6 12.0 4 10.0 4 10.0 4 8.0 5 12.5 3 6.0 6 12.0 5 2.5 3 4.5 3 6.0 187.5

34 Yannis Blatter 6 15.0 8 8.0 4 4.0 6 9.0 5 10.0 4 4.0 4 8.0 2 4.0 4 6.0 7 14.0 5 12.5 5 15.0 4 12.0 3 6.0 4 8.0 4 4.0 3 6.0 6 9.0 5 10.0 5 7.5 5 7.5 179.5

35 Janik Hollenstein 2 4.0 5 12.5 4 6.0 6 0.0 5 10.0 4 2.0 4 6.0 2 4.0 4 8.0 7 14.0 5 15.0 5 15.0 4 10.0 4 6.0 4 10.0 4 10.0 3 7.5 6 12.0 5 10.0 3 0.0 4 2.0 164.0

36 Matthieu Gobet 2 5.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 3 6.0 5 10.0 4 0.0 4 10.0 2 5.0 4 6.0 7 17.5 5 12.5 5 20.0 3 4.5 3 9.0 3 9.0 2 0.0 6 12.0 5 10.0 2 5.0 159.5

37 Diego Gutierrez 3 7.5 4 8.0 2 4.0 5 10.0 6 18.0 4 0.0 4 8.0 4 6.0 4 8.0 7 17.5 6 12.0 6 9.0 3 4.5 4 12.0 3 6.0 2 2.0 6 3.0 4 6.0 4 6.0 3 6.0 153.5

38 Mirzali Cilginözü 4 6.0 5 12.5 4 10.0 5 10.0 6 0.0 4 6.0 4 6.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 7 14.0 5 12.5 5 10.0 3 6.0 2 5.0 5 5.0 5 7.5 6 12.0 5 10.0 5 2.5 5 5.0 151.0

39 Luca Sommer 2 5.0 4 6.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 6 0.0 4 0.0 4 6.0 2 3.0 4 6.0 7 14.0 4 14.0 5 15.0 3 7.5 2 7.0 4 10.0 5 15.0 4 6.0 3 4.5 3 6.0 2 4.0 145.0

40 Abteen Matin 2 5.0 4 10.0 4 6.0 3 6.0 5 17.5 4 4.0 4 6.0 2 4.0 4 8.0 7 14.0 4 10.0 5 12.5 3 3.0 3 6.0 3 7.5 2 2.0 5 10.0 5 7.5 3 1.5 140.5

41 Skyler Diaz 2 3.0 4 10.0 4 8.0 7 10.5 4 0.0 4 8.0 3 9.0 4 8.0 7 10.5 5 7.5 2 5.0 3 0.0 2 5.0 3 4.5 2 0.0 3 6.0 2 3.0 98.0
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 10 - ATHLETIK

Rg. Name 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 Gw. Gr. St. Total

1 Lucas Jonesco 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 8.0 7 31.5 5 17.5 8 20.0 29.4 133.9 173.5

2 Elias Weber 11.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 7.5 9.0 3.5 9.5 7 21.0 4 14.0 7 21.0 38.1 143.8 166.5

3 Roman Tosato 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 6.0 7.5 3.5 7.5 7 28.0 4 14.0 4 14.0 30.5 137.1 162.5

4 Loris Marty 12.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 8.5 7 28.0 4 12.0 7 17.5 36.5 142.1 161.5

5 Jan Guggisberg 12.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 6.5 7 28.0 4 16.0 4 12.0 29.7 132.5 158.0

6 Ben Stadler 11.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 6.5 5.0 3.5 8.0 4 14.0 4 12.0 7 17.5 41.4 145.5 146.5

6 Nick Reuling 12.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 5.5 5.0 3.5 6.5 5 15.0 4 16.0 3 12.0 26.8 135.3 146.5

8 Jannick Engel 10.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 6.0 7.0 3.5 7.5 4 10.0 7 24.5 7 14.0 32.5 137.8 140.5

9 Jonas Fröhndrich 12.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 6.5 8.0 3.5 0.0 7 21.0 3 10.5 3 9.0 29.9 135.7 139.5

10 Emanuele Maier 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 7.5 8.0 3.5 7.0 4 10.0 2 7.0 4 12.0 35.9 147.3 138.5

10 Davide Maria Bonacina Paglia 8.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.0 7 21.0 4 10.0 4 12.0 33.2 139.0 138.5

12 Julian Pitsis 11.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 12.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 7 21.0 3 12.0 3 10.5 28.2 128.9 137.5

13 Leandro Berni 9.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 7.0 5.0 3.5 5.5 4 16.0 3 10.5 3 9.0 31.5 137.9 136.0

14 Adam Ateyeh 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 6.0 4 14.0 3 9.0 3 10.5 30.6 138.5 134.0

15 Nino Galbier 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 11.0 1.5 7.0 3.5 4.0 7 21.0 4 14.0 4 10.0 24.9 126.6 133.0

16 Luan Mann 12.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 10.5 12.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 7 17.5 2 6.0 3 9.0 38.3 143.7 130.5

17 Justin Fischer 9.0 11.0 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 7.0 8.5 3.5 5.0 3 7.5 3 9.0 3 10.5 35.2 142.8 129.0

18 Luis Brandenberger 10.0 10.0 12.0 8.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 6.0 5.0 3.5 6.5 4 12.0 2 7.0 3 10.5 28.1 143.8 126.5

19 Hiroki Gütiger 10.0 8.0 8.0 12.0 9.0 11.0 12.0 8.0 5.0 3.5 6.5 7 17.5 4 10.0 2 5.0 36.9 147.0 125.5

20 Neil Flacher 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 0.0 3 10.5 3 9.0 3 9.0 31.6 140.4 123.5

21 Cyrille Keller 11.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 12.0 10.5 12.0 6.0 5.0 3.5 9.5 7 17.5 2 6.0 4 10.0 32.9 140.0 123.0

22 Aurèle Rossier 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 6.0 5.0 3.5 3.0 3 9.0 2 6.0 3 7.5 40.4 148.4 121.5

23 Alessio Clementi 8.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 6.5 5.0 3.0 3.5 4 10.0 2 5.0 3 9.0 28.5 136.6 121.0

24 Livio Maltese 11.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 3.0 5.0 2.0 4.0 7 14.0 3 9.0 7 3.5 25.1 130.8 120.5

25 Nico Engel 10.0 10.0 11.0 10.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 6.0 5.0 3.5 6.5 3 6.0 2 7.0 3 9.0 34.0 142.1 118.0

26 Nando Steger 6.0 9.0 3.0 5.0 8.0 9.0 11.0 5.5 5.0 3.5 5.5 4 10.0 7 21.0 5 15.0 36.5 138.3 116.5

26 Jonas Räpple 10.0 9.0 5.0 12.0 9.0 10.5 10.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 7 14.0 7 10.5 3 9.0 27.7 132.2 116.5

28 Kiyan Bellaïde 7.0 9.0 12.0 11.0 9.0 10.5 12.0 3.0 5.0 3.5 0.0 3 4.5 4 10.0 5 17.5 33.0 134.2 114.0

29 Sirk Hebeisen 11.0 10.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 4.0 1.0 3.0 5.0 3 7.5 2 6.0 3 7.5 31.7 138.0 111.0

30 Jamie De Pellegrin 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 9.0 11.0 5.5 5.0 2.5 4.0 3 6.0 2 2.0 3 7.5 31.7 137.3 110.5

31 Diego Gutierrez 8.0 8.0 10.0 9.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 2.5 5.0 2.0 4.0 3 9.0 2 6.0 4 10.0 30.8 138.0 109.0
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 10 - ATHLETIK

Rg. Name 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 Gw. Gr. St. Total

32 Luca Sommer 11.0 9.0 11.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 5.0 5.0 1.5 4.0 4 4.0 2 6.0 3 6.0 33.7 136.9 108.5

33 Skyler Diaz 8.0 10.0 11.0 9.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 3.5 5.0 0.0 7.5 3 6.0 2 5.0 3 7.5 30.8 136.5 106.5

34 Philip Rusticeanu 9.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 10.0 10.0 12.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 6.0 1 3.0 4 6.0 1 0.5 27.8 130.0 105.0

35 Noah Steger 11.0 10.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 5.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 4 0.0 1 1.0 3 6.0 27.6 135.7 104.0

36 Joël Lucien Frauchiger 10.0 8.0 4.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 12.0 6.0 8.0 3.5 4.0 1 2.5 4 12.0 3 7.5 34.3 139.6 101.5

37 Matthieu Gobet 8.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 4.0 5.0 2.0 4.0 3 6.0 2 7.0 3 9.0 28.3 133.2 96.0

38 Mirzali Cilginözü 10.0 9.0 11.0 7.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 3.5 5.0 0.0 3.5 3 0.0 2 6.0 3 6.0 32.7 139.1 90.0

39 Yannis Blatter 8.0 9.0 6.0 3.0 8.0 7.5 9.0 0.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 3 7.5 27.8 131.4 86.5

40 Janik Hollenstein 8.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 10.0 12.0 4.0 5.0 2.5 3.5 1 1.0 3 6.0 3 6.0 31.0 136.5 80.0

41 Luca Bieri 11.0 9.0 2.0 10.0 11.0 11.5 11.0 2.5 3.0 0.0 0.0 1 0.5 2 3.0 30.7 133.6 74.5

42 Abteen Matin 6.0 8.0 4.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 1 0.0 1 2.5 2 3.0 31.7 148.9 68.5
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 11 - GESAMTRANGLISTE

Rg. Name Verein Verband Technik Kraft Beweglichkeit Total

1 Omar Ateyeh STV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV 1605.5 1111.5 282.0 799.0

2 Paride Roberto SFG Biasca ACTG 2488.0 576.0 1766.5 630.5

3 Nick Aebersold TV Steffisburg KKB 3484.5 673.0 1273.0 630.5

4 Quinn Müller TV Wädenswil ZTV 4476.0 1363.0 1174.5 613.5

5 Linus Eisenring TZ Fürstenland SGTV 7442.5 286.0 778.0 606.5

6 Nevio De Salvador Satus Oro ATV 6460.5 967.0 977.0 604.5

7 Maximilian Glaeser Kunstturnen Schaffhausen SHTV/Kutu SH 5466.5 772.5 1863.5 602.5

8 Quentin Weber TV Gelterkinden NKL 8435.0 378.5 778.0 591.5

9 Yakouba Soumaré SG Lugano ACTG 10395.5 378.5 1569.0 543.0

10 Leon Montanile Kunstturnen Schaffhausen SHTV/Kutu SH 11394.0 1165.5 481.0 540.5

11 Mauro Bucher TV Rickenbach KKV LU/OW/NW 13385.5 1066.5 679.0 531.0

12 Ilan Delorme EGAG AGG 9401.5 1653.0 1372.0 526.5

13 Aaron Lamberti SG Lugano ACTG 12386.5 870.0 1963.0 519.5

14 Fabio Kirchhofer Kutu Eien-Kleindöttingen ATV 15368.0 1848.5 1470.0 486.5

15 Isaak Jelinek TV Hegi ZTV 17335.5 1462.5 481.0 479.0

16 Marwan Armanios EGAG AGG 16357.5 1553.5 1667.5 478.5

17 Ruben Haldimann STV Wil SGTV 14369.5 1751.5 2249.5 470.5

18 Nico Alder TV Mels GRTV 18313.5 1264.5 1075.0 453.0

19 Hugo Machado da Silva Gym Serrières ACNG 19286.5 2034.0 2055.5 376.0

20 Andrin Ganster TV Hegi ZTV 20173.0 1944.5 184.0 301.5

21 Janic Fässler TV Wädenswil ZTV 21144.0 227.5 2150.5 202.0

22 Moritz Anliker TV Wolhusen KKV LU/OW/NW 2283.0 2123.0 381.5 187.5
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 11 - TECHNIK

Rg. Name 1.1 1.2 1.4 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 4.1 4.2 4.3 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.5 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 Total

1 Omar Ateyeh 9 27.0 10 20.0 7 17.5 6 15.0 9 36.0 10 40.0 8 36.0 8 20.0 7 21.0 7 21.0 6 12.0 8 16.0 7 28.0 5 17.5 9 31.5 8 20.0 7 24.5 6 24.0 8 24.0 7 17.5 5 20.0 5 15.0 8 36.0 6 27.0 8 24.0 6 15.0 605.5

2 Paride Roberto 7 24.5 10 40.0 9 27.0 6 12.0 10 35.0 10 15.0 9 36.0 8 16.0 6 24.0 6 15.0 6 18.0 8 20.0 9 9.0 7 17.5 9 27.0 9 27.0 7 10.5 6 18.0 8 16.0 7 21.0 6 0.0 7 14.0 8 20.0 6 6.0 8 12.0 5 7.5 488.0

3 Nick Aebersold 9 31.5 8 20.0 6 21.0 6 12.0 7 17.5 10 20.0 8 20.0 7 17.5 8 28.0 7 24.5 4 10.0 8 20.0 7 24.5 7 17.5 8 28.0 7 24.5 5 7.5 6 24.0 6 18.0 7 17.5 5 15.0 7 24.5 8 4.0 5 12.5 8 16.0 6 9.0 484.5

4 Quinn Müller 7 17.5 8 24.0 5 10.0 6 12.0 9 27.0 10 25.0 8 20.0 7 14.0 8 24.0 4 10.0 4 10.0 8 20.0 7 14.0 5 12.5 9 27.0 8 32.0 7 24.5 5 15.0 8 0.0 7 28.0 5 17.5 7 7.0 8 28.0 6 18.0 8 24.0 5 15.0 476.0

5 Maximilian Glaeser 10 30.0 6 12.0 7 14.0 10 20.0 8 16.0 8 16.0 8 24.0 6 12.0 4 4.0 8 20.0 9 13.5 7 21.0 9 18.0 9 36.0 7 17.5 5 17.5 8 20.0 7 24.5 6 9.0 7 17.5 8 32.0 7 28.0 8 28.0 8 16.0 466.5

6 Nevio De Salvador 9 31.5 9 31.5 9 31.5 4 10.0 7 21.0 8 24.0 9 22.5 6 0.0 6 12.0 4 6.0 4 8.0 6 15.0 7 21.0 5 10.0 9 31.5 9 36.0 7 28.0 6 18.0 6 21.0 7 17.5 6 12.0 5 15.0 6 15.0 5 12.5 5 10.0 460.5

7 Linus Eisenring 7 17.5 9 22.5 7 17.5 6 18.0 7 21.0 10 0.0 8 28.0 6 9.0 7 21.0 6 15.0 6 6.0 6 9.0 7 21.0 7 17.5 8 28.0 7 28.0 7 10.5 5 17.5 6 15.0 7 21.0 6 18.0 5 20.0 8 20.0 6 18.0 8 16.0 5 7.5 442.5

8 Quentin Weber 6 12.0 8 20.0 6 12.0 6 15.0 9 27.0 9 27.0 8 20.0 8 20.0 6 18.0 4 8.0 6 9.0 7 14.0 9 31.5 6 12.0 8 20.0 8 28.0 7 14.0 5 15.0 6 15.0 7 21.0 6 21.0 5 10.0 8 16.0 5 10.0 8 12.0 5 7.5 435.0

9 Ilan Delorme 10 20.0 10 25.0 9 18.0 6 12.0 7 21.0 10 0.0 9 31.5 7 14.0 5 12.5 6 12.0 6 12.0 6 3.0 9 27.0 7 14.0 9 27.0 7 7.0 6 15.0 6 12.0 8 20.0 7 17.5 5 5.0 5 10.0 8 20.0 5 10.0 8 20.0 8 16.0 401.5

10 Yakouba Soumaré 7 14.0 9 36.0 7 17.5 6 15.0 7 17.5 10 0.0 8 16.0 8 12.0 7 21.0 6 15.0 4 10.0 8 28.0 7 17.5 7 14.0 8 8.0 9 18.0 7 17.5 4 16.0 5 10.0 7 24.5 6 6.0 7 14.0 8 20.0 6 15.0 8 8.0 5 5.0 395.5

11 Leon Montanile 7 10.5 9 22.5 5 10.0 6 9.0 7 17.5 8 16.0 8 16.0 6 12.0 6 12.0 5 10.0 4 0.0 8 24.0 9 22.5 7 17.5 9 18.0 8 32.0 7 21.0 6 6.0 8 16.0 7 21.0 8 16.0 7 17.5 8 24.0 6 3.0 5 15.0 5 5.0 394.0

12 Aaron Lamberti 7 21.0 9 27.0 5 7.5 6 9.0 7 17.5 10 20.0 8 16.0 8 20.0 5 12.5 4 6.0 4 8.0 7 24.5 7 21.0 7 17.5 8 12.0 8 16.0 7 21.0 4 14.0 6 6.0 7 21.0 6 9.0 7 17.5 8 16.0 6 3.0 8 16.0 5 7.5 386.5

13 Mauro Bucher 6 15.0 8 20.0 5 10.0 6 15.0 9 27.0 9 27.0 5 15.0 8 20.0 6 9.0 5 7.5 4 8.0 7 14.0 7 17.5 5 15.0 6 18.0 6 21.0 7 24.5 5 12.5 5 7.5 7 17.5 5 12.5 8 12.0 6 12.0 8 16.0 8 12.0 385.5

14 Ruben Haldimann 8 24.0 7 17.5 6 9.0 7 14.0 9 13.5 8 20.0 8 24.0 6 12.0 5 7.5 4 8.0 6 15.0 7 14.0 9 22.5 8 36.0 7 14.0 5 15.0 8 24.0 7 14.0 6 0.0 5 17.5 8 4.0 6 12.0 8 20.0 6 12.0 369.5

15 Fabio Kirchhofer 7 17.5 9 27.0 6 15.0 4 10.0 6 12.0 7 17.5 9 18.0 5 10.0 6 12.0 4 8.0 4 6.0 6 6.0 7 14.0 5 10.0 9 13.5 7 21.0 7 10.5 5 12.5 6 15.0 7 10.5 5 15.0 5 15.0 8 28.0 6 18.0 8 16.0 5 10.0 368.0

16 Marwan Armanios 10 15.0 10 25.0 8 16.0 6 6.0 7 17.5 8 0.0 9 27.0 8 16.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 6 12.0 9 22.5 7 10.5 9 9.0 8 28.0 5 22.5 4 12.0 5 10.0 7 14.0 5 10.0 5 15.0 8 16.0 5 7.5 8 20.0 6 0.0 357.5

17 Isaak Jelinek 7 17.5 8 28.0 5 12.5 4 10.0 7 17.5 7 14.0 5 10.0 6 0.0 4 10.0 6 12.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 7 17.5 5 12.5 6 18.0 7 24.5 7 14.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 7 28.0 5 15.0 5 15.0 6 12.0 5 7.5 4 6.0 5 0.0 335.5

18 Nico Alder 6 18.0 9 18.0 6 9.0 5 7.5 7 10.5 8 16.0 6 12.0 6 0.0 6 3.0 4 6.0 6 9.0 6 12.0 7 21.0 7 14.0 6 21.0 7 24.5 6 21.0 5 10.0 6 12.0 7 10.5 5 10.0 8 16.0 6 15.0 5 10.0 5 7.5 313.5

19 Hugo Machado da Silva 7 10.5 9 27.0 7 21.0 4 10.0 10 0.0 9 0.0 9 31.5 8 16.0 5 10.0 4 4.0 4 0.0 4 12.0 7 14.0 5 10.0 6 12.0 7 21.0 6 21.0 4 4.0 5 10.0 5 15.0 5 5.0 8 20.0 5 7.5 4 0.0 5 5.0 286.5

20 Andrin Ganster 4 10.0 6 18.0 7 21.0 5 10.0 7 14.0 4 10.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 6 15.0 8 8.0 4 6.0 5 12.5 5 17.5 5 15.0 173.0

21 Janic Fässler 8 32.0 8 40.0 6 24.0 8 20.0 8 28.0 144.0

22 Moritz Anliker 6 18.0 8 8.0 6 21.0 8 24.0 8 12.0 83.0
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 11 - ATHLETIK

Rg. Name 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 Gw. Gr. St. Total

1 Omar Ateyeh 11.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 12.0 7 28.0 8 20.0 8 28.0 32.7 143.1 193.5

2 Linus Eisenring 9.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 6.5 7.5 3.5 9.0 7 21.0 7 21.0 7 17.5 30.9 138.2 164.0

3 Quentin Weber 11.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 10.0 11.0 11.0 7.5 7.5 0.0 12.0 7 14.0 8 20.0 7 17.5 35.5 149.2 156.5

4 Yakouba Soumaré 6.0 7.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 10.0 11.0 5.5 9.0 3.5 6.5 6 24.0 4 16.0 7 14.0 31.8 137.2 147.5

5 Leon Montanile 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 5.0 7.5 0.0 7.5 7 31.5 8 0.0 7 14.0 32.8 141.9 146.5

6 Nick Aebersold 9.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 9.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 7.0 7 17.5 6 15.0 7 17.5 34.3 140.0 146.0

7 Mauro Bucher 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 6.5 7.0 3.5 9.0 7 14.0 5 12.5 7 14.0 37.9 150.6 145.5

8 Nevio De Salvador 10.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 6.5 7.0 3.5 7.0 7 21.0 4 12.0 4 10.0 30.9 139.4 144.0

9 Isaak Jelinek 11.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 6.0 5.0 3.5 10.0 3 9.0 3 9.0 8 20.0 34.5 138.5 143.5

10 Paride Roberto 6.0 10.0 12.0 11.0 7.0 9.5 11.0 4.5 8.5 3.5 6.5 7 17.5 7 17.5 6 18.0 27.3 130.0 142.5

11 Nico Alder 8.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 10.0 12.0 6.0 0.5 3.5 7.5 7 14.0 7 21.0 4 12.0 35.2 138.7 139.5

12 Quinn Müller 8.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 12.0 11.5 11.0 7.0 7.0 3.5 9.5 4 14.0 4 14.0 8 8.0 32.1 142.9 137.5

13 Maximilian Glaeser 7.0 10.0 12.0 4.0 10.0 9.5 11.0 7.0 5.0 0.0 9.0 7 14.0 8 20.0 7 17.5 31.3 134.7 136.0

14 Aaron Lamberti 8.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 12.0 10.0 9.0 6.5 8.0 3.5 8.5 7 17.5 4 14.0 4 12.0 38.2 145.5 133.0

15 Andrin Ganster 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 0.0 5.0 3.5 5.5 3 7.5 3 9.0 7 14.0 29.0 132.7 128.5

16 Ilan Delorme 7.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 11.0 10.0 12.0 4.5 9.0 3.5 8.0 7 14.0 4 10.0 8 4.0 39.4 146.6 125.0

17 Marwan Armanios 9.0 9.0 7.0 12.0 11.0 8.5 11.0 5.0 8.5 3.5 6.5 7 14.0 4 12.0 8 4.0 32.8 140.3 121.0

18 Fabio Kirchhofer 8.0 9.0 7.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 12.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 7 14.0 3 7.5 3 9.0 28.8 134.7 118.5

19 Moritz Anliker 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 11.5 11.0 9.5 3.5 7 0.0 5 10.0 38.7 149.9 104.5

20 Ruben Haldimann 5.0 8.0 7.0 4.0 8.0 9.5 8.0 0.0 7.5 3.5 7.5 3 7.5 7 17.5 4 8.0 33.1 140.1 101.0

21 Hugo Machado da Silva 6.0 9.0 11.0 9.0 5.0 6.5 9.0 6.0 5.0 3.5 7.0 3 1.5 2 5.0 6 6.0 32.7 140.8 89.5

22 Janic Fässler 12.0 10.0 9.0 8.5 11.0 7.5 35.8 143.0 58.0
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 12 - GESAMTRANGLISTE

Rg. Name Verein Verband Technik Kraft Beweglichkeit Total

1 Damiano Ponzio FSG Bellinzona ACTG 1668.0 1081.5 678.5 828.0

2 Alexsander Dressi FSG Bellinzona ACTG 2636.5 986.5 1076.5 799.5

3 Timi Bühlmann TV Ebikon KKV SO 4603.5 3103.0 183.5 790.0

4 Nico Oberholzer STV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV 5587.5 4101.5 480.0 769.0

5 Samuel Furter TV Lenzburg ATV 3624.0 1278.5 1965.0 767.5

6 Colin Jaden Schmid TV Niederglatt ZTV 6587.0 793.0 283.0 763.0

7 Sam- Maximilian Wibawa TZ Rheintal Widnau SGTV 8543.0 2105.5 778.0 726.5

8 Timon Erb STV Wil SGTV 9530.0 598.0 1373.0 701.0

9 Michel Furrer TV Ballwil KKV LU/OW/NW 12499.0 1112.0 382.0 693.0

10 Linus Wolfisberg TV Neuenkirch KKV LU/OW/NW 10521.5 694.0 1568.0 683.5

11 Carlo Riesco TV Wädenswil ZTV 7547.0 1466.5 2144.5 658.0

12 Janik Mann TV Langendorf KKV SO 11499.5 1753.5 1176.0 629.0

13 Alain Bregenzer TV Rickenbach KKV LU/OW/NW 14465.5 1181.0 778.0 624.5

14 Florian Keller SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter SGTV 13480.0 1373.5 1866.5 620.0

15 Andrin Flisch TV Hegi ZTV 15462.5 1565.5 1471.0 599.0

16 Dany Leimgruber Gym Serrières ACNG 17402.0 793.0 977.5 572.5

17 Claudio Gianin Altorfer TV Rüti ZTV 16423.0 1660.5 1274.0 557.5

18 Domenik Brühwiler TV Kirchberg SGTV 18386.0 1852.0 1568.0 506.0

19 Justin Freiburghaus STV Wolfwil KKV SO 19372.0 2045.0 480.0 497.0

20 Leon Habegger Gym Center Emme KKV SO 20300.0 1946.5 2049.0 395.5

21 Jan Steger TZ Rheintal Widnau SGTV 21265.5 2142.5 1767.5 375.5

22 Alexander Brönnimann BTV Bern KKB 22231.5 2227.0 2240.0 298.5
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 12 - TECHNIK

Rg. Name 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 4.1 4.2 4.3 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 Total

1 Damiano Ponzio 11 27.5 12 36.0 8 20.0 11 27.5 8 12.0 10 25.0 11 16.5 12 18.0 12 18.0 8 32.0 8 36.0 9 40.5 8 32.0 11 33.0 10 30.0 10 25.0 10 30.0 7 24.5 11 11.0 9 27.0 8 20.0 10 15.0 11 49.5 11 27.5 9 4.5 8 20.0 10 10.0 668.0

2 Alexsander Dressi 11 38.5 10 35.0 8 20.0 11 33.0 6 15.0 10 25.0 11 5.5 12 24.0 12 0.0 7 24.5 6 18.0 6 15.0 8 28.0 11 33.0 10 30.0 9 27.0 8 28.0 7 21.0 11 16.5 9 27.0 8 24.0 7 7.0 10 35.0 11 38.5 9 27.0 11 11.0 10 30.0 636.5

3 Samuel Furter 10 15.0 10 35.0 4 12.0 8 28.0 8 20.0 10 10.0 11 33.0 12 30.0 12 18.0 8 20.0 6 12.0 9 22.5 8 16.0 11 27.5 8 8.0 9 31.5 8 28.0 7 24.5 9 27.0 9 27.0 7 14.0 9 31.5 9 13.5 9 27.0 10 45.0 8 28.0 8 20.0 624.0

4 Timi Bühlmann 9 36.0 10 35.0 5 15.0 9 31.5 8 24.0 10 35.0 11 22.0 9 31.5 12 0.0 10 30.0 10 30.0 9 31.5 8 16.0 11 27.5 9 9.0 10 20.0 9 40.5 7 21.0 6 9.0 9 27.0 7 10.5 9 13.5 6 24.0 9 18.0 11 22.0 8 12.0 8 12.0 8 0.0 603.5

5 Nico Oberholzer 10 30.0 10 30.0 8 20.0 8 28.0 8 16.0 10 25.0 10 20.0 9 27.0 10 20.0 8 32.0 5 7.5 6 15.0 8 24.0 9 13.5 10 20.0 8 28.0 8 32.0 7 21.0 6 15.0 9 22.5 9 18.0 8 20.0 9 18.0 10 25.0 8 12.0 8 32.0 8 16.0 587.5

6 Colin Jaden Schmid 7 28.0 10 30.0 8 20.0 9 27.0 6 15.0 10 25.0 10 25.0 9 31.5 10 15.0 7 24.5 6 21.0 4 8.0 8 20.0 9 13.5 10 25.0 8 20.0 8 32.0 7 24.5 6 21.0 9 18.0 9 18.0 9 22.5 9 31.5 10 35.0 8 20.0 8 12.0 8 4.0 587.0

7 Carlo Riesco 10 25.0 10 25.0 8 24.0 11 27.5 8 16.0 9 18.0 10 20.0 12 0.0 10 5.0 10 25.0 5 7.5 6 9.0 8 28.0 11 38.5 11 22.0 10 25.0 8 28.0 7 24.5 11 38.5 9 22.5 8 12.0 7 7.0 11 27.5 11 27.5 8 16.0 8 24.0 8 4.0 547.0

8 Sam- Maximilian Wibawa 6 21.0 8 20.0 8 16.0 7 21.0 8 20.0 9 22.5 11 27.5 8 20.0 12 30.0 6 12.0 5 7.5 6 12.0 8 20.0 7 17.5 8 12.0 10 45.0 8 32.0 9 31.5 6 21.0 9 22.5 12 36.0 9 18.0 8 16.0 10 10.0 6 18.0 7 14.0 543.0

9 Timon Erb 10 20.0 10 20.0 8 12.0 10 15.0 8 16.0 9 18.0 11 22.0 12 30.0 12 18.0 7 17.5 7 14.0 6 12.0 8 28.0 11 27.5 11 22.0 8 32.0 8 28.0 9 27.0 9 27.0 8 20.0 12 24.0 8 4.0 11 22.0 8 20.0 9 18.0 8 16.0 530.0

10 Linus Wolfisberg 9 22.5 10 25.0 5 17.5 8 16.0 8 20.0 9 22.5 11 27.5 9 27.0 12 30.0 6 15.0 6 18.0 4 8.0 7 14.0 11 27.5 10 20.0 8 8.0 9 36.0 7 21.0 6 18.0 9 22.5 7 17.5 8 16.0 6 9.0 7 17.5 9 13.5 6 12.0 8 8.0 8 12.0 521.5

11 Janik Mann 9 27.0 10 25.0 5 0.0 9 18.0 6 15.0 9 27.0 8 24.0 7 21.0 10 10.0 7 17.5 5 5.0 4 6.0 8 32.0 9 22.5 9 9.0 9 31.5 8 12.0 7 17.5 6 18.0 9 18.0 7 3.5 9 18.0 9 27.0 10 35.0 8 20.0 8 32.0 8 8.0 499.5

12 Michel Furrer 6 12.0 8 24.0 5 12.5 6 15.0 6 15.0 9 27.0 11 33.0 8 24.0 12 0.0 8 24.0 5 10.0 6 15.0 7 10.5 7 17.5 5 7.5 8 28.0 7 17.5 7 21.0 6 18.0 8 24.0 7 14.0 7 31.5 8 28.0 7 17.5 9 4.5 8 16.0 8 20.0 8 12.0 499.0

13 Florian Keller 10 30.0 10 25.0 8 20.0 6 6.0 6 12.0 9 18.0 11 5.5 8 12.0 12 6.0 6 12.0 6 15.0 6 9.0 8 20.0 11 33.0 11 22.0 8 24.0 8 28.0 9 27.0 7 21.0 8 20.0 8 28.0 7 7.0 8 24.0 10 30.0 6 15.0 7 10.5 480.0

14 Alain Bregenzer 9 36.0 10 40.0 5 12.5 7 21.0 6 15.0 7 14.0 10 25.0 7 17.5 10 10.0 7 21.0 7 14.0 4 6.0 8 20.0 11 11.0 10 15.0 8 24.0 9 18.0 7 24.5 6 9.0 8 16.0 7 7.0 8 8.0 6 6.0 7 17.5 11 5.5 8 16.0 8 20.0 8 16.0 465.5

15 Andrin Flisch 6 18.0 8 20.0 4 8.0 6 12.0 6 15.0 9 31.5 10 35.0 8 20.0 10 20.0 6 18.0 5 7.5 4 10.0 8 32.0 7 21.0 5 12.5 9 36.0 8 32.0 7 24.5 6 0.0 8 20.0 9 18.0 6 18.0 7 14.0 8 4.0 6 12.0 7 3.5 8 0.0 462.5

16 Claudio Gianin Altorfer 7 17.5 10 25.0 4 10.0 6 15.0 6 12.0 9 18.0 10 20.0 9 13.5 10 15.0 7 21.0 6 12.0 4 6.0 6 21.0 7 17.5 5 15.0 9 31.5 8 24.0 7 17.5 7 14.0 8 12.0 7 21.0 9 18.0 9 22.5 8 8.0 8 12.0 8 4.0 423.0

17 Dany Leimgruber 10 25.0 10 0.0 8 20.0 9 9.0 8 16.0 7 0.0 11 16.5 9 22.5 12 0.0 7 14.0 6 12.0 6 12.0 8 24.0 11 16.5 11 16.5 9 22.5 7 28.0 6 18.0 6 24.0 8 20.0 7 17.5 7 0.0 7 10.5 11 5.5 8 8.0 8 28.0 8 16.0 402.0

18 Domenik Brühwiler 10 25.0 10 30.0 8 16.0 10 25.0 6 9.0 7 10.5 10 15.0 8 12.0 12 0.0 6 15.0 5 7.5 4 8.0 8 20.0 7 14.0 8 16.0 8 24.0 8 24.0 7 21.0 6 21.0 8 16.0 8 4.0 6 0.0 8 28.0 10 10.0 6 3.0 8 12.0 386.0

19 Justin Freiburghaus 7 14.0 10 15.0 5 12.5 7 17.5 8 16.0 9 0.0 11 11.0 8 20.0 10 15.0 6 6.0 5 0.0 4 4.0 7 17.5 7 17.5 6 12.0 9 18.0 7 7.0 7 17.5 6 18.0 8 20.0 7 3.5 7 21.0 7 21.0 10 30.0 6 18.0 8 20.0 8 0.0 372.0

20 Leon Habegger 6 15.0 9 22.5 8 24.0 7 17.5 10 0.0 8 20.0 5 0.0 4 6.0 8 24.0 9 22.5 8 20.0 7 21.0 6 21.0 8 20.0 9 0.0 9 13.5 10 5.0 8 8.0 8 28.0 8 12.0 300.0

21 Jan Steger 7 14.0 8 12.0 4 6.0 6 12.0 8 12.0 7 10.5 10 15.0 7 10.5 9 0.0 6 12.0 5 5.0 4 6.0 7 14.0 9 9.0 5 10.0 8 8.0 7 24.5 6 12.0 6 21.0 7 0.0 8 16.0 8 16.0 8 12.0 8 8.0 265.5

22 Alexander Brönnimann 8 8.0 8 16.0 7 14.0 5 7.5 7 14.0 10 15.0 7 14.0 6 0.0 5 7.5 4 8.0 7 14.0 7 10.5 5 7.5 8 24.0 8 24.0 7 0.0 6 12.0 7 0.0 7 10.5 9 9.0 8 16.0 231.5
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 12 - ATHLETIK

Rg. Name 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 Gw. Gr. St. Gr. Si. Total

1 Michel Furrer 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 9.0 9.5 4.5 10.0 7 35.0 8 20.0 8 24.0 47.7 156.0 84.6 194.0

2 Timi Bühlmann 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 7.0 10.0 6.5 9.5 11 22.0 9 27.0 7 21.0 34.4 142.4 74.7 186.5

3 Sam- Maximilian Wibawa 11.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 11.5 7 24.5 7 21.0 9 31.5 36.7 151.0 79.6 183.5

4 Nico Oberholzer 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 11.0 4.0 5.0 11.5 8.0 7 28.0 8 24.0 7 21.0 34.3 136.7 71.9 181.5

5 Colin Jaden Schmid 12.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 6.5 7.0 5.0 8.0 7 24.5 7 24.5 7 17.5 29.0 137.8 72.0 176.0

6 Timon Erb 11.0 9.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 11.0 8.0 9.5 5.5 10.5 7 24.5 9 22.5 7 17.5 40.9 147.8 76.3 171.0

7 Dany Leimgruber 11.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 12.0 11.5 11.0 9.5 10.5 5.5 9.0 7 21.0 8 20.0 7 17.5 47.1 158.4 80.5 170.5

8 Alexsander Dressi 10.0 9.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 11.5 12.0 7.0 9.5 4.0 7.5 7 17.5 8 20.0 7 21.0 40.0 143.0 74.7 163.0

9 Linus Wolfisberg 9.0 10.0 12.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 3.5 8.5 7.5 9.5 10 20.0 8 24.0 7 21.0 31.8 139.6 73.1 162.0

10 Damiano Ponzio 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 10.0 10.5 12.0 5.0 7.5 4.0 7.0 7 21.0 8 16.0 7 21.0 33.8 137.7 72.8 160.0

11 Alain Bregenzer 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 7.5 7.5 0.0 7.0 6 18.0 8 20.0 7 21.0 37.3 141.1 74.3 159.0

12 Samuel Furter 7.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 5.0 8.0 3.5 8.0 7 21.0 9 18.0 5 15.0 33.7 140.9 71.5 143.5

13 Florian Keller 8.0 9.0 11.0 6.0 11.0 10.5 11.0 6.5 9.0 3.5 9.0 7 14.0 7 17.5 7 14.0 43.4 153.4 79.6 140.0

14 Andrin Flisch 9.0 9.0 6.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 8.0 8.0 3.5 10.0 4 8.0 4 14.0 7 14.0 33.9 147.3 75.2 136.5

15 Claudio Gianin Altorfer 10.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 12.0 11.0 9.0 3.5 6.5 4.5 0.0 5 7.5 7 17.5 7 21.0 39.4 137.4 71.0 134.5

16 Janik Mann 12.0 9.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 10.0 12.0 8.5 8.0 3.5 7.0 3 6.0 5 10.0 7 10.5 47.7 155.2 79.5 129.5

17 Justin Freiburghaus 11.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 9.0 1.0 3.5 6.5 3 4.5 4 10.0 7 10.5 44.4 160.1 83.2 125.0

18 Domenik Brühwiler 8.0 8.0 12.0 6.0 11.0 11.0 12.0 4.0 7.5 3.5 9.0 4 8.0 4 10.0 4 10.0 38.1 147.7 75.2 120.0

19 Carlo Riesco 8.0 9.0 10.0 3.0 5.0 3.5 6.0 3.5 10.0 0.0 12.0 4 6.0 7 17.5 7 17.5 40.5 153.0 80.3 111.0

20 Jan Steger 8.0 9.0 8.0 11.0 11.0 9.5 11.0 9.0 9.0 3.5 11.0 2 4.0 7 0.0 3 6.0 36.7 147.6 74.5 110.0

21 Leon Habegger 8.0 7.0 1.0 8.0 6.0 9.0 10.0 3.0 7.5 3.5 8.0 7 10.5 6 0.0 7 14.0 38.3 150.0 79.2 95.5

22 Alexander Brönnimann 6.0 8.0 4.0 6.0 2.0 7.0 7.0 3.5 5.0 3.5 7.5 3 7.5 36.3 141.8 72.7 67.0
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 13 - GESAMTRANGLISTE

Rg. Name Verein Verband Technik Kraft Beweglichkeit Total

1 Silas Fricker STV Biberist KKV SO 1929.5 791.0 280.0 1100.5

2 Silas Dittmann TV Horgen ZTV 2815.5 3112.5 972.0 1000.0

3 Mirco Riva SFG Chiasso ACTG 3794.0 887.5 1357.0 938.5

4 Gaël La Greca EGAG AGG 4742.0 1113.0 573.0 928.0

5 Lukas Ulrich Kutu Eien-Kleindöttingen ATV 5722.0 4109.0 1169.0 900.0

6 Beda Kobler TV Niederglatt ZTV 6718.5 6101.5 378.5 898.5

7 Ian Staubitzer TV Inkwil KKV SO 7710.5 1278.0 181.5 870.0

8 Aurel Wanner TV Neftenbach ZTV 8694.0 1081.0 1259.5 834.5

9 Gionata Rossetti SFG Biasca ACTG 9640.5 1113.0 474.0 827.5

10 Toni De Castro Aquino BTV Bern KKB 10635.5 1180.0 772.5 788.0

11 Gianluca Hartmann TV Lenzburg ATV 12598.0 5105.0 772.5 775.5

12 Paul Peyer Satus Oro ATV 13463.5 986.5 573.0 623.0

13 Anthony Rodriguez Gym Serrières ACNG 11601.5 160.0 160.0 601.5

14 Xeno Messmer BTV Bern KKB 14402.5 1370.5 972.0 545.0

15 Kevin Buckley SFG Chiasso ACTG 15277.0 1456.0 1548.5 381.5

16 Noe Blaser TV Bellach KKV SO 16255.5 1555.5 1451.5 362.5
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 13 - TECHNIK

Rg. Name 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 4.1 4.2 4.3 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 Total

1 Silas Fricker 12 36.0 12 36.0 11 33.0 12 30.0 12 36.0 12 42.0 11 27.5 12 42.0 12 30.0 12 18.0 12 30.0 12 54.0 10 20.0 11 38.5 12 30.0 11 44.0 8 32.0 9 36.0 11 44.0 12 24.0 12 30.0 10 35.0 10 10.0 12 36.0 11 44.0 11 27.5 8 24.0 10 40.0 929.5

2 Silas Dittmann 10 40.0 10 30.0 11 11.0 9 18.0 8 24.0 12 36.0 11 33.0 12 30.0 12 24.0 12 36.0 12 30.0 9 36.0 8 24.0 11 27.5 11 27.5 10 40.0 8 28.0 9 27.0 9 36.0 9 27.0 12 42.0 10 35.0 11 22.0 11 49.5 9 27.0 8 20.0 10 35.0 815.5

3 Mirco Riva 12 36.0 10 35.0 11 33.0 11 33.0 8 24.0 12 30.0 12 24.0 12 24.0 12 42.0 10 30.0 10 40.0 12 42.0 10 40.0 11 16.5 12 18.0 12 36.0 12 36.0 10 30.0 8 28.0 11 16.5 12 24.0 8 20.0 10 15.0 11 27.5 11 22.0 9 22.5 12 24.0 10 25.0 794.0

4 Gaël La Greca 12 36.0 10 35.0 8 16.0 10 35.0 10 20.0 12 48.0 11 38.5 12 42.0 12 0.0 12 30.0 12 12.0 12 54.0 12 24.0 11 16.5 12 24.0 12 42.0 12 54.0 10 35.0 11 16.5 10 30.0 12 0.0 9 0.0 12 48.0 11 27.5 9 18.0 8 20.0 10 20.0 742.0

5 Lukas Ulrich 11 33.0 12 42.0 11 33.0 11 33.0 8 24.0 10 20.0 11 33.0 12 24.0 12 24.0 8 24.0 12 36.0 10 20.0 8 24.0 11 27.5 11 22.0 11 38.5 8 32.0 7 17.5 11 38.5 10 35.0 12 42.0 9 27.0 9 9.0 11 11.0 9 27.0 8 20.0 10 5.0 722.0

6 Beda Kobler 10 30.0 10 25.0 11 27.5 9 22.5 8 24.0 12 30.0 11 33.0 12 24.0 12 30.0 12 24.0 12 24.0 9 36.0 10 30.0 11 27.5 11 22.0 12 36.0 12 30.0 9 31.5 9 27.0 9 27.0 12 24.0 9 22.5 9 27.0 11 11.0 11 38.5 9 13.5 8 16.0 10 5.0 718.5

7 Ian Staubitzer 12 36.0 10 30.0 8 24.0 9 22.5 8 24.0 9 22.5 11 22.0 8 24.0 12 24.0 12 0.0 12 24.0 10 35.0 10 20.0 9 27.0 9 18.0 11 22.0 12 48.0 9 36.0 11 27.5 11 33.0 10 10.0 8 24.0 8 24.0 9 27.0 11 22.0 11 22.0 8 32.0 10 30.0 710.5

8 Aurel Wanner 12 36.0 10 30.0 8 16.0 11 38.5 8 16.0 9 18.0 10 0.0 8 16.0 12 18.0 12 30.0 12 36.0 9 40.5 10 40.0 11 33.0 11 27.5 10 40.0 8 28.0 9 22.5 11 27.5 9 22.5 9 27.0 9 27.0 11 27.5 11 27.5 9 18.0 8 16.0 10 15.0 694.0

9 Gionata Rossetti 12 24.0 10 30.0 11 33.0 11 22.0 8 16.0 9 27.0 11 27.5 12 24.0 12 36.0 8 28.0 7 24.5 10 10.0 10 15.0 11 22.0 12 12.0 10 20.0 8 20.0 7 14.0 11 33.0 10 25.0 12 24.0 10 30.0 10 10.0 11 27.5 11 38.5 9 4.5 8 28.0 10 15.0 640.5

10 Toni De Castro Aquino 12 24.0 10 35.0 8 16.0 12 42.0 8 20.0 9 0.0 10 0.0 9 18.0 10 15.0 10 35.0 7 31.5 9 22.5 8 24.0 11 27.5 11 27.5 10 25.0 9 40.5 7 24.5 11 33.0 9 0.0 12 36.0 12 36.0 8 0.0 11 27.5 11 11.0 9 27.0 8 12.0 10 25.0 635.5

11 Anthony Rodriguez 12 18.0 10 35.0 8 20.0 11 44.0 8 16.0 10 25.0 11 27.5 9 22.5 12 18.0 8 24.0 7 21.0 10 35.0 10 25.0 11 0.0 11 0.0 10 35.0 9 0.0 7 17.5 11 38.5 11 27.5 11 38.5 9 0.0 11 22.0 11 5.5 8 20.0 12 42.0 12 24.0 601.5

12 Gianluca Hartmann 11 33.0 10 30.0 8 20.0 9 27.0 8 20.0 12 30.0 11 33.0 11 33.0 12 24.0 12 36.0 8 24.0 10 10.0 8 28.0 11 33.0 10 15.0 12 36.0 8 20.0 7 14.0 9 27.0 9 9.0 8 12.0 8 8.0 11 44.0 8 16.0 8 16.0 598.0

13 Paul Peyer 12 36.0 10 30.0 8 20.0 9 31.5 8 16.0 10 15.0 11 27.5 11 0.0 12 6.0 10 30.0 5 10.0 10 0.0 12 6.0 11 11.0 11 16.5 10 35.0 10 35.0 7 21.0 11 11.0 9 18.0 8 0.0 8 20.0 9 18.0 11 22.0 8 16.0 8 12.0 463.5

14 Xeno Messmer 9 18.0 10 20.0 8 12.0 10 25.0 8 16.0 10 30.0 10 20.0 9 27.0 12 12.0 8 16.0 6 18.0 8 28.0 7 14.0 9 13.5 10 25.0 8 28.0 7 21.0 8 0.0 9 4.5 8 20.0 8 0.0 9 22.5 8 12.0 402.5

15 Kevin Buckley 8 12.0 9 31.5 11 27.5 8 16.0 12 6.0 8 8.0 6 6.0 8 16.0 7 14.0 8 12.0 10 5.0 8 20.0 7 21.0 8 12.0 9 27.0 9 22.5 9 4.5 8 4.0 8 12.0 277.0

16 Noe Blaser 9 13.5 5 7.5 8 24.0 9 27.0 11 33.0 8 20.0 10 10.0 10 5.0 9 0.0 8 8.0 9 22.5 9 13.5 7 7.0 11 11.0 9 13.5 8 24.0 8 4.0 8 8.0 8 4.0 255.5
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STV-Testtage Kunstturnen Männer
10./11. November 2018

Jubiläumshalle, Magglingen

ALTERSKLASSE 13 - ATHLETIK

Rg. Name 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 Gw. Gr. St. Gr. Si. Total

1 Gionata Rossetti 10.0 9.0 9.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 7.5 8.0 12.0 12.0 7 21.0 8 28.0 7 24.5 42.0 151.8 75.0 187.0

2 Gaël La Greca 7.0 8.0 12.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 8.5 10.5 4.5 10.0 10 20.0 9 31.5 8 28.0 33.0 147.6 73.7 186.0

3 Silas Dittmann 11.0 9.0 9.0 7.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 9.5 10.5 7.0 12.0 7 21.0 7 24.5 7 28.0 45.2 158.0 79.9 184.5

4 Beda Kobler 11.0 11.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 10.5 11.0 9.0 8.0 12.0 11.5 7 17.5 9 22.5 7 21.0 39.8 152.1 75.5 180.0

5 Lukas Ulrich 9.0 9.0 11.0 9.0 12.0 11.0 8.0 8.5 10.0 12.0 10.5 9 22.5 9 31.5 7 14.0 40.5 150.8 78.9 178.0

6 Gianluca Hartmann 8.0 9.0 9.0 11.0 12.0 11.5 12.0 7.0 9.5 5.5 10.5 7 21.0 9 27.0 7 24.5 34.4 141.7 73.4 177.5

7 Silas Fricker 12.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 12.0 9.5 8.5 0.0 9.0 12 12.0 8 28.0 8 24.0 41.1 153.1 81.0 171.0

8 Ian Staubitzer 12.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 10.5 12.0 9.0 7.5 0.0 9.0 7 21.0 7 17.5 7 14.0 41.1 150.4 75.4 159.5

8 Paul Peyer 8.0 9.0 10.0 12.0 11.0 11.0 12.0 9.0 9.5 3.5 10.5 7 14.0 9 22.5 7 17.5 39.9 147.1 76.5 159.5

10 Toni De Castro Aquino 11.0 6.0 10.0 12.0 12.0 10.5 11.0 9.5 11.5 4.5 7.5 5 15.0 6 18.0 7 14.0 40.7 148.4 75.5 152.5

11 Mirco Riva 9.0 8.0 10.0 5.0 10.0 6.0 9.0 9.5 9.0 4.5 9.0 7 14.0 8 24.0 7 17.5 46.1 157.7 80.4 144.5

12 Xeno Messmer 9.0 9.0 11.0 10.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 9.0 9.5 0.0 9.5 5 12.5 7 17.5 5 12.5 45.1 155.6 80.7 142.5

13 Aurel Wanner 10.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 4.0 8.5 11.0 8.0 9.0 5.0 8.0 9 9.0 7 21.0 7 21.0 41.1 149.5 76.7 140.5

14 Noe Blaser 11.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 8.0 8.5 9.5 0.0 8.5 4 4.0 6 15.0 4 10.0 52.2 162.8 82.6 107.0

15 Kevin Buckley 7.0 7.0 4.0 5.0 9.0 7.5 9.0 7.5 10.5 3.5 7.5 3 7.5 4 12.0 3 7.5 52.9 165.6 86.6 104.5

16 Anthony Rodriguez 0.0
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